02-22-2000 FORM P - 2-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC. 1EET (Rev. 9-9. Patent and Trademark Offic OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ 101249545 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ...... ned original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: SWEDISH MATCH SVERIGE AR SVENSKA TOBAKS AKTIEBULAG Internal Address: Street Address: 118 85 ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: STOCK HOLM State: SWEDENZIP: ☐ Corporation-State Other SWEDISH Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes

No Association General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership\_\_\_ □ Corporation-State\_ Assignment □ Merger 3 Other SWEDISH CORPORATION ☐ Security Agreement = 7 Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: 7 - 16 - 99 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: JOHN LEZDEY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....s\_ 3 65, 0 6 Internal Address:\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1409 NORTH FT HARRISON 8. Deposit account number: 12-1217 City: CIEAR WATER State: F/ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 11/04/1999 NTHAI1 00000042 1526047 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 325.00 OP 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

FORM PT 7-1594 (Rev. 5-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

**TRADEMARKSONLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER(
Patent and Trademark Off.

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SVENSKA TOBAKS AKTIEBULAG	Name: SWEDISH MATCH SVERIGE AR
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other SWEDISH CoRPORATION	Street Address: 118 85  City: STOCK HOLM State: SWEDENZIP:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other	Corporation-State  Other SWEDISh CORPORATION  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation of the Corporation of the Corp
Execution Date: 7/16/99	Is attached:    Yes   No
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	-
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1151193 2116550 1232968 554977
Additional numbers atta	ached? 19 Yes 10 No 1153357
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE 1	
. Statement and signature, To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
·	gnature Date er sheet, attachments, and document:



Registration number: 556345-7695

Date of registration: 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 1988

Company name: Swedish Match Sverige AB

Address: 118 85 STOCKHOLM



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 6<sup>th</sup> August, 1996, the Patent and Registration Office took a decision to permit the implementation of the merger scheme.

The following companies are dissolved:

556012-4397 The House of Borkum Riff Aktiebolag

556356-8194 Frans Suell Cigars Aktiebolag

556360-3363 Gothia Tobak Aktiebolag

556361-0038 The House of Blend Aktiebolag

and have merged into:

556345-7695 Svenska Tobaks Aktiebolaget

This information was entered into the Companies Register on 6<sup>th</sup> August, 1996.

On 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 1997, Svenska Tobaks Aktiebolaget changed its name to **Swedish Match Sverige AB** 

this being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 16<sup>th</sup> July, 1999

Ex officio

Anette Jacobsson

Bolagsavdelningen

851.81 Sundsvall

Besöksadress Badhusparken Postgiro 95 06 08 - 0 Bankgiro 5050 - 0255 Telefon 060 - 18 40 00 Telefax 060 - 12 64 77

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0025

## LAW OFFICES IOHN LEZDEY AND ASSOCIATE

## JOHN LEZDEY AND ASSOCIATES PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS

1409 N. FT. HARRISON SUITE A CLEARWATER, FL 33755 (727) 441-1880

FAX (727) 441-1887

October 27, 1999

Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington D.C. 20231

Re: Change of Name and Trademark

**Assignments** 

Sir:

JOHN LEZDEY

\* DC AND NY BARS

Submitted herewith is the change of name of Svenska Tobaks AB to Swedish Match SVERIGE AB.

Previously recorded was the merger of the following into Svenska Tobaks AB:

The House of Borkum Piff AB The House of Blend AB Gothia Tobak AB Frans Suell Cigars AB.

**RECORDED: 11/01/1999** 

Also submitted is the assignment of fourteen (14) trademarks from Swedish Match Sverige AB to Swedish Match North Europe AB.

Power of attorney with domestic representative named is included with the assignment.

Two checks for payment of record fees are attached.

Respectfully submitted

TRADEMARK REEL: 001992 FRAME: 0026